
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

October 31 thru November 6, 2022 
 
 

 
For Date: 10/31/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-76161        0001 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-76163        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-76168        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76171        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76176        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-76177        0158:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-76182        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76183        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76184        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76185        0323 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-76186        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76187        0412 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-76188        0500 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76189        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76190        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-76191        0606 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76192        0620 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-76193        0637:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    656161AB 

 

22-76198        0710 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76205        0721:54 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



22-76203        0740:49 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGBAI] BAINES (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-76210        0828 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-76218        0859 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-76234        0955 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-76245        1045 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-76262        1203:41 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-76273        1253 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76294        1438 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-76311        1556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-76315        1613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76316        1615:03 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-227-OF 

 

22-76322        1642 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-76325        1650:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76344        1729:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-76348        1747 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76358        1810:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-76360        1816 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76377        1934 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

22-76380        1957:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76384        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76386        2022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76387        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76389        2032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76401        2123:04 SERVICE CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] ACROSS THE STREET FROM 2 HOBBIE RD - HOBBIE RD + WHATELY RD 

 

22-76412        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0965] SMITH'S INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 

 

22-76416        2218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76417        2221:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76419        2223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-76428        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/01/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-76431        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-76434        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76437        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76439        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-76441        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76443        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76446        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-76447        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76448        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-76449        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76450        0342 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-76451        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-76452        0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76453        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-76454        0410 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76455        0418 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-76457        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-76458        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-76469        0728:38 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76512        1042:56 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - LOWER RD 

 

22-76581        1510:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 



22-76578        1513:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-76600        1610:13 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76605        1639 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + LEE RD 

 

22-76608        1644:52 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] ARCH ST 

 

22-76613        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-76615        1713:49 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-76617        1719 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-76619        1720 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

22-76620        1722:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-76634        1814 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76638        1818 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76666        2008 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-76674        2113 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-76675        2113:36 SUICIDE THREAT FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-134-AR 

 
22-76694        2247:00 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

 

22-76696        2310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-76701        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/02/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-76702        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-76704        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-76713        0048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-76714        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-76715        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76717        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-76724        0131 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-76727        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-76728        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-76730        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76732        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76736        0436 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-76738        0454 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-76739        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-76741        0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76742        0552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-76744        0610 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-76746        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-76760        0726:22 OFFICER WANTED Merge: 22-76761 By: 643   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76761        0726:49 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76768        0745 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76780        0837:04 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF TREEHOUSE BREWERY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-100-AC 

 

22-76788        0908 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-76801        1019 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

22-76804        1029 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-76817        1104:09 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLEARY VINCUNAS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-76840        1256 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-76848        1340 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-76927        1830:05 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-76928        1830:19 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

22-76949        1954:12 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-76961        2034:33 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] STANDISH CT 

 

22-76977        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 



 

22-76978        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76981        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-76999        2345 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/03/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-77000        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77003        0016:34 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-77004        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-77006        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-77007        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77008        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77009        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77010        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77011        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3932] RAMON FINANCIAL SERVICES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77012        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77013        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-77014        0208 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-77016        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-77018        0504 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77019        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-77022        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77024        0551 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77025        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77026        0627 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77027        0632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

22-77028        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-77041        0731 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-77044        0743:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-77049        0757 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Merge: 22-77055 By: 573   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77050        0757 FIREARMS LICENSING No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-77051        0758 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Merge: 22-77055 By: 573   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77052        0759 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Merge: 22-77055 By: 573   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77055        0801 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77056        0803:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77063        0834 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-77071        0903 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-77090        1040 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-77095        1049:47 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-77104        1110 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77110        1127 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-77112        1141:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77122        1217:08 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77127        1259 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77129        1310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77140        1356 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-77173        1638:27 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-77183        1715 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

22-77189        1736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-77204        1835 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-77215        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77216        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77217        1944 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-77218        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-77219        1947:06 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] WELLS ST 

 

22-77240        2156:25 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] WELLS ST 

 

22-77252        2222:55 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77270        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/04/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-77281        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-77282        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-77283        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-77284        0033 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77286        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-77293        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77297        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-77298        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77300        0404 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77301        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77302        0458 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77303        0521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-77304        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-77315        0726:11 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 40.2 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-77320        0759 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77322        0813 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77331        0840 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-77354        1026 PAPERWORK SERVICE Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3771] COLDWELL BANKER COMMUNITY REALTORS - ELM ST 

 

22-77360        1045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77363        1055:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 



 

22-77373        1140 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77383        1224:59 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] 91S ON RAMP - STATE RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22WHA-22-AC 

 

22-77384        1224:59 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GROMACKI AVE 

 

22-77387        1241:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + GROMACKI AVE 

 

22-77389        1249 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

22-77390        1254:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + KELLEHER DR 

 

22-77394        1321 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-77432        1506:32 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-77452        1557:08 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77453        1559:36 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PARKING LOT BEHIND BUANO - ELM ST 

 

22-77455        1613:24 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-77479        1818 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77493        1924:34 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2044] POLAR FOCUS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-77495        1948 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-77499        2000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-77501        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77526        2157:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77535        2253:14 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY /JOHNSON DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-77540        2328:41 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

22-77542        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/05/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-77545        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77552        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-77555        0041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-77557        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-77562        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77563        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77565        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77567        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-77569        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77574        0227 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77575        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77577        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] CAR QUEST 

 

22-77579        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77580        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-77582        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77585        0513 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77586        0517 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-77587        0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-77588        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77589        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVEL PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

22-77591        0625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77592        0634 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-77594        0637 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77595        0638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-77607        0831:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-77617        0919 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-77627        1011:49 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819380 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-101-AC 

 

22-77637        1056:40 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77641        1107:36 CHECK WELFARE Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 



22-77664        1230 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-77661        1236:46 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-77668        1312 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-77681        1331:12 ABANDONED 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HENRY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-230-OF 

 

22-77680        1332:24 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-231-OF 

 

22-77699        1518:39 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-77720        1627 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-77731        1745 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-77733        1754 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77746        1841:53 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR BRIDGE ABUTMENT - UPPER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822325 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-102-AC 

 

22-77782        2209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-77783        2215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-77784        2220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77790        2321:24 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [BOL] DEERFIELD TOWN LINE - RT 5&10 

 

22-77793        2338:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77796        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/06/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-77811        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-77814        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77816        0051:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77826        0114:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-77821        0124:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-77822        0128:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77823        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77827        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-77828        0135:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-77829        0205:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77831        0241:16 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-77833        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-77837        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77839        0427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77840        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-77842        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77843        0512 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-77847        0601 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-77849        0606:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-77905        1232:31 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] S MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST 

       Refer To Accident:    22SUN-34-AC 

 

22-78069        1358:58 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-77934        1549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-77936        1553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-77937        1555:03 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-77948        1652 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-77955        1729 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77956        1731 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77959        1738 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-77964        1753 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-77972        1828 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-77980        1844 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-77986        1917 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-77991        1958 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 



 

22-77993        2009:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-77994        2010:12 OFFICER WANTED COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] MAPPING IN THE AREA OF 220 LONG PLAIN RD - LONG PLAIN RD + CHRISTIAN LN 

       Refer To Incident:    22WHA-56-OF 

 

22-78003        2047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-78013        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-78014        2145:59 DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-232-OF 

 

22-78032        2301:51 DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    22DRF-135-AR 

 

 

 


